
Incarnate Word () -vs- Midwestern State (11-3)
01/10/92 at San Antonio, Texas

 
 

 
 
Incarnate Word 73

Midwestern State 81

Date: 01/10/92
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Site: San Antonio, Texas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Incarnate Word 36 37 73
Midwestern State 42 39 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 WATSON, Kenneth 33 7-16 3-6 2-4 0-3 3 3 4 4 0 2 19
04 PRICE, Van 34 6-10 1-2 5-7 0-1 1 1 4 4 0 0 18
22 HENDERSON, Randy 28 4-7 0-0 7-8 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 15
30 TACKETT, Mark 22 1-1 0-0 6-8 4-3 7 4 3 5 0 2 8
43 HIGHTS, Kevin 8 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
13 TOMA, Bryan 38 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 3 0 2 3
34 MOLINA, Victor 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 3 3 0 1 2
05 DURR, Pat 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 CARTWRIGHT, Steve 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 3 0 1 0
23 GILBERT, Shawn 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 ENNIS, David 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-47 5-11 22-29 10-14 24 20 20 22 0 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-47   48.9 % 5-11   45.5 % 22-29   75.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 BEASLEY, Bart * 29 5-11 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 3 11
54 STEGALL, James * 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 2 0 2 8
22 PATY, Jason * 18 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 0 7
12 HARPER, Lance * 27 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 8 2 0 3 2
40 HURST, Arthur * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 PEGUES, Kinsley 23 6-7 0-0 6-7 4-3 7 2 1 3 1 0 18
42 IBARRA, Gume 19 5-10 3-6 2-5 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 0 15
24 NELSON, James 33 4-5 1-1 3-4 1-2 3 1 6 2 0 3 12
14 FARINA, Rich 16 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 8
32 GALLOWAY, Steve 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
34 COLLINS, E.J. 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
50 BRAGG, Kerry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SHEAD, Corey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-50 5-10 16-22 10-19 29 18 23 21 1 12 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-50   60.0 % 5-10   50.0 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Incarnate Word 36

Midwestern State 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 WATSON, Kenneth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 PRICE, Van 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 HENDERSON, Randy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 TACKETT, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 HIGHTS, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 TOMA, Bryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 MOLINA, Victor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 DURR, Pat 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 CARTWRIGHT, Steve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 GILBERT, Shawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 ENNIS, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 BEASLEY, Bart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 STEGALL, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 PATY, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 HARPER, Lance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 HURST, Arthur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 PEGUES, Kinsley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 IBARRA, Gume 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 NELSON, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 FARINA, Rich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 GALLOWAY, Steve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 COLLINS, E.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 BRAGG, Kerry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SHEAD, Corey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Incarnate Word 37

Midwestern State 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 WATSON, Kenneth 33 7-16 3-6 2-4 0-3 3 3 4 4 0 2 19
4 PRICE, Van 34 6-10 1-2 5-7 0-1 1 1 4 4 0 0 18
22 HENDERSON, Randy 28 4-7 0-0 7-8 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 15
30 TACKETT, Mark 22 1-1 0-0 6-8 4-3 7 4 3 5 0 2 8
43 HIGHTS, Kevin 8 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
13 TOMA, Bryan 38 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 3 0 2 3
34 MOLINA, Victor 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 3 3 0 1 2
5 DURR, Pat 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 CARTWRIGHT, Steve 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 3 0 1 0
23 GILBERT, Shawn 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 ENNIS, David 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-47 5-11 22-29 10-14 24 20 20 22 0 9 73
48.9 % 45.5 % 75.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 BEASLEY, Bart 29 5-11 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 3 11
54 STEGALL, James 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 2 0 2 8
22 PATY, Jason 18 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 0 7
12 HARPER, Lance 27 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 8 2 0 3 2
40 HURST, Arthur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 PEGUES, Kinsley 23 6-7 0-0 6-7 4-3 7 2 1 3 1 0 18
42 IBARRA, Gume 19 5-10 3-6 2-5 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 0 15
24 NELSON, James 33 4-5 1-1 3-4 1-2 3 1 6 2 0 3 12
14 FARINA, Rich 16 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 8
32 GALLOWAY, Steve 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
34 COLLINS, E.J. 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
50 BRAGG, Kerry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SHEAD, Corey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-50 5-10 16-22 10-19 29 18 23 21 1 12 81
60.0 % 50.0 % 72.7 %


